R.M. of St. Clements

Public Notice – Additions to the Voters List and/or Personal Security Protection Requests

In accordance with Section 36 of *The Municipal Councils and School Boards Election Act* (MCSBEA), the Rural Municipality of St. Clements Voters List is open for changes or revisions.

- Any person who is eligible to vote in municipal elections in the Local Authority of the Rural Municipality of St. Clements can have his or her name added to the Voters List, or have any information about the voter on the Voters List corrected.
- Any person can request to have his or her name and address obscured from the Voters List.

A person whose name has been obscured will receive a Personal Security Certificate and identification number. In a civic election, that person may only vote by Sealed Envelope Ballot and cannot vote in person at the regular or advance voting places.

To implement the above, a written request must be submitted to the Chief Administrative Officer, in person, by e-mail, fax or mail to:

Rural Municipality of St. Clements 1043 Kittson Road Box 2 Grp 35 RR 1 East Selkirk, Mb R0E 0M0

Phone: (204) 482-3300; (204) 474-2642 – Wpg. direct; or 888-797-8725 – toll free

Fax: (204) 482-3098

E-mail: info@rmofstclements.com

The next General Election takes place in October, 2022.

Dated this 3rd day of February, 2022

Deepak Joshi Chief Administrative Officer

If you have any questions, please call the office at the numbers listed above.

